
JOHNJAYW (3-5; 1-0 CUNYAC) -vs- Lehman (0-6; 0-1 CUNYAC)
12/03/19 at The APEX Main Gym

 
 

 
 
JOHNJAYW 88

Lehman 47

Date: 12/03/19
Time: 5 PM
Attendance: 150
Site: The APEX Main Gym
Referees: Meg Dallmann, Edwin Guzman, Shanade Bernard

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
JOHNJAYW 17 24 22 25 88
Lehman 8 14 9 16 47

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Nyasha Howard * 34 9-18 1-5 17-19 2-7 9 4 4 6 0 4 36
24 Katie Healy * 28 6-10 0-1 7-10 1-9 10 3 2 4 0 7 19
23 All'aha Albright * 27 5-15 3-11 1-1 0-3 3 3 0 1 0 2 14
10 Lily Rakitzis * 26 3-6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 3 0 2 6
34 Jessica Gorman * 13 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
32 Kameron De Voogd 28 3-6 0-0 2-4 5-4 9 4 2 4 2 2 8
30 Madison LaLone 12 1-2 0-1 1-2 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 3
01 Brianna Platia 11 0-2 0-1 2-4 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 2
21 Samantha Martir 16 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 1 0
02 AriAna Pechin 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-64 4-21 30-40 11-33 44 20 11 20 2 18 88

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-27   40.74 % 1-7   14.29 % 18-23   78.26 %
Second Half 16-37   43.24 % 3-14   21.43 % 12-17   70.59 %
Total 27-64   42.2 % 4-21   19.0 % 30-40   75.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 18 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 39 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 48 4th-04:22

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Shanya Gonzalez * 40 3-14 1-8 7-10 2-5 7 4 2 8 0 0 14
05 Eriadna Vasquez * 34 6-16 0-1 2-4 8-8 16 5 2 8 0 1 14
23 Nina Gill * 37 5-26 0-0 2-5 2-5 7 5 3 10 0 2 12
01 Fatomata Trawalleh * 31 3-9 0-3 1-2 1-2 3 4 1 7 0 0 7
33 Valeria Rojas * 39 0-1 0-0 0-0 8-5 13 4 3 1 0 1 0
03 Rebecca Gritz 12 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 4 0 0 0
42 Samantha Mitchell 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
55 Melissa Sepulveda 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 17-68 1-12 12-21 24-29 53 24 12 39 0 4 47

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 8-35   22.86 % 1-6   16.67 % 5-8   62.50 %
Second Half 9-33   27.27 % 0-6   0.00 % 7-13   53.85 %
Total 17-68   25.0 % 1-12   8.3 % 12-21   57.1 %

Technical Fouls: (1) Nina
Gill Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 2 1st-09:31



1st Box Score
JOHNJAYW 17

Lehman 8

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 Nyasha Howard 18 4-8 0-1 13-15 0-5 5 2 0 4 0 3 21
24 Katie Healy 18 4-7 0-1 3-4 1-6 7 3 0 3 0 5 11
23 All'aha Albright 12 2-5 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 1 5
10 Lily Rakitzis 17 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 3 0 2 2
34 Jessica Gorman 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
32 Kameron De Voogd 12 0-0 0-0 2-4 1-1 2 0 1 2 1 1 2
30 Madison LaLone 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Brianna Platia 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Samantha Martir 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 AriAna Pechin 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 27-64 4-21 30-40 11-33 44 20 11 20 2 18 88
40.7 % 14.3 % 78.3 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Shanya Gonzalez 20 1-6 1-4 2-2 0-1 1 3 0 6 0 0 5
5 Eriadna Vasquez 20 4-12 0-1 2-4 5-5 10 3 1 4 0 0 10
23 Nina Gill 19 3-15 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 3 2 6 0 2 6
1 Fatomata Trawalleh 13 0-1 0-1 1-2 1-1 2 4 0 4 0 0 1
33 Valeria Rojas 19 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 1 2 0 0 0 0
3 Rebecca Gritz 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 0 0
42 Samantha Mitchell 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
55 Melissa Sepulveda 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 17-68 1-12 12-21 24-29 53 24 12 39 0 4 47
22.9 % 16.7 % 62.5 %



2nd Box Score
JOHNJAYW 24

Lehman 14

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 Nyasha Howard 16 5-10 1-4 4-4 2-2 4 2 4 2 0 1 15
24 Katie Healy 10 2-3 0-0 4-6 0-3 3 0 2 1 0 2 8
23 All'aha Albright 15 3-10 2-8 1-1 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 1 9
10 Lily Rakitzis 9 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
34 Jessica Gorman 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Kameron De Voogd 16 3-6 0-0 0-0 4-3 7 4 1 2 1 1 6
30 Madison LaLone 7 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
1 Brianna Platia 8 0-2 0-1 2-4 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 2
21 Samantha Martir 13 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 1 0
2 AriAna Pechin 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 27-64 4-21 30-40 11-33 44 20 11 20 2 18 88
43.2 % 21.4 % 70.6 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Shanya Gonzalez 20 2-8 0-4 5-8 2-4 6 1 2 2 0 0 9
5 Eriadna Vasquez 14 2-4 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 2 1 4 0 1 4
23 Nina Gill 18 2-11 0-0 2-5 0-2 2 2 1 4 0 0 6
1 Fatomata Trawalleh 18 3-8 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 3 0 0 6
33 Valeria Rojas 20 0-1 0-0 0-0 4-3 7 3 1 1 0 1 0
3 Rebecca Gritz 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0
42 Samantha Mitchell 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
55 Melissa Sepulveda 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 17-68 1-12 12-21 24-29 53 24 12 39 0 4 47
27.3 % 0.0 % 53.8 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: JOHNJAYW Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lehman
09:58 TURNOVER  by VASQUEZ,ERIADNA

TURNOVER  by RAKITZIS,LILY 09:36
09:35 STEAL  by GILL,NINA
09:31 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by GILL,NINA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HOWARD,NYASHA 09:16
-- REBOUND DEF by TRAWALLEH,FATOMATA

08:55 MISS JUMPER by GILL,NINA
REBOUND DEF by HEALY,KATIE --
MISS LAYUP by HEALY,KATIE 08:46

-- REBOUND DEF by GONZALEZ,SHANYA
FOUL  by RAKITZIS,LILY 08:43

08:26 MISS JUMPER by GILL,NINA
REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,NYASHA --

08:20 FOUL  by TRAWALLEH,FATOMATA
GOOD FT by HOWARD,NYASHA 08:20 1-2 H 1
MISS FT by HOWARD,NYASHA 08:20

-- REBOUND DEF by VASQUEZ,ERIADNA
08:13 TURNOVER  by TRAWALLEH,FATOMATA

GOOD 3PTR by ALBRIGHT,ALL'AHA 07:47 4-2 V 2
07:20 TURNOVER  by GILL,NINA

MISS 3PTR by GORMAN,JESSICA 07:01
-- REBOUND DEF by ROJAS,VALERIA

FOUL  by HEALY,KATIE 06:44
06:44 4-3 V 1 GOOD FT by VASQUEZ,ERIADNA
06:44 MISS FT by VASQUEZ,ERIADNA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by RAKITZIS,LILY 06:27

-- REBOUND DEF by GILL,NINA
06:10 MISS JUMPER by VASQUEZ,ERIADNA

-- REBOUND OFF by VASQUEZ,ERIADNA
06:07 MISS JUMPER by VASQUEZ,ERIADNA

REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,NYASHA --
06:00 FOUL  by GILL,NINA

GOOD FT by HOWARD,NYASHA 06:00 5-3 V 2
GOOD FT by HOWARD,NYASHA 06:00 6-3 V 3

06:00 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
05:52 MISS JUMPER by VASQUEZ,ERIADNA

-- REBOUND OFF by GILL,NINA
05:48 MISS LAYUP by GILL,NINA

-- REBOUND OFF by VASQUEZ,ERIADNA
05:44 TURNOVER  by VASQUEZ,ERIADNA

TURNOVER  by HOWARD,NYASHA 05:40
05:31 MISS LAYUP by VASQUEZ,ERIADNA

REBOUND DEF by HEALY,KATIE --
05:24 FOUL  by TRAWALLEH,FATOMATA

MISS FT by HEALY,KATIE 05:24
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HEALY,KATIE 05:24 7-3 V 4
FOUL  by ALBRIGHT,ALL'AHA 05:18

05:16 MISS JUMPER by VASQUEZ,ERIADNA
-- REBOUND OFF by GILL,NINA

05:10 MISS 3PTR by TRAWALLEH,FATOMATA
-- REBOUND OFF by TRAWALLEH,FATOMATA

05:04 TURNOVER  by GILL,NINA
SUB IN by VOOGD,KAMERON DE 05:04
SUB OUT by GORMAN,JESSICA 05:04
TURNOVER  by HEALY,KATIE 04:58

04:35 MISS JUMPER by GILL,NINA



REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,NYASHA --
04:28 FOUL  by GONZALEZ,SHANYA

GOOD FT by HOWARD,NYASHA 04:28 8-3 V 5
GOOD FT by HOWARD,NYASHA 04:28 9-3 V 6
SUB IN by MARTIR,SAMANTHA 04:28
SUB OUT by RAKITZIS,LILY 04:28

04:25 TURNOVER  by VASQUEZ,ERIADNA
STEAL  by HEALY,KATIE 04:23

04:22 FOUL  by VASQUEZ,ERIADNA
GOOD FT by HOWARD,NYASHA 04:22 10-3 V 7
GOOD FT by HOWARD,NYASHA 04:22 11-3 V 8

04:11 MISS JUMPER by GILL,NINA
REBOUND DEF by HEALY,KATIE --
TURNOVER  by ALBRIGHT,ALL'AHA 04:00

03:58 STEAL  by GILL,NINA
03:52 TURNOVER  by TRAWALLEH,FATOMATA

STEAL  by HEALY,KATIE 03:51
TURNOVER  by HEALY,KATIE 03:47
SUB IN by RAKITZIS,LILY 03:47
SUB IN by GORMAN,JESSICA 03:47
SUB OUT by ALBRIGHT,ALL'AHA 03:47
SUB OUT by HEALY,KATIE 03:47

03:40 MISS LAYUP by GILL,NINA
BLOCK  by VOOGD,KAMERON DE 03:40

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by GORMAN,JESSICA 03:26

03:26 11-4 V 7 GOOD FT by GONZALEZ,SHANYA
03:26 11-5 V 6 GOOD FT by GONZALEZ,SHANYA

TURNOVER  by VOOGD,KAMERON DE 03:14
03:05 TURNOVER  by GILL,NINA

STEAL  by HOWARD,NYASHA 03:04
02:53 FOUL  by ROJAS,VALERIA

GOOD FT by HOWARD,NYASHA 02:53 12-5 V 7
GOOD FT by HOWARD,NYASHA 02:53 13-5 V 8
SUB IN by HEALY,KATIE 02:53
SUB OUT by GORMAN,JESSICA 02:53

02:53 SUB IN by GRITZ,REBECCA
02:53 SUB OUT by TRAWALLEH,FATOMATA
02:48 TURNOVER  by GONZALEZ,SHANYA
02:35 FOUL  by GILL,NINA

MISS FT by VOOGD,KAMERON DE 02:35
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by VOOGD,KAMERON DE 02:35

-- REBOUND DEF by VASQUEZ,ERIADNA
02:22 MISS 3PTR by GONZALEZ,SHANYA

-- REBOUND OFF by VASQUEZ,ERIADNA
SUB IN by ALBRIGHT,ALL'AHA 02:18
SUB OUT by MARTIR,SAMANTHA 02:18

02:18 SUB IN by TRAWALLEH,FATOMATA
02:18 SUB OUT by ROJAS,VALERIA
02:13 13-7 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by VASQUEZ,ERIADNA

-- ASSIST  by GILL,NINA
TURNOVER  by RAKITZIS,LILY 01:56

01:54 TURNOVER  by TRAWALLEH,FATOMATA
STEAL  by ALBRIGHT,ALL'AHA 01:54
GOOD LAYUP by ALBRIGHT,ALL'AHA(in the paint) 01:54 15-7 V 8

01:53 TURNOVER  by GRITZ,REBECCA
TURNOVER  by HEALY,KATIE 01:35

01:26 TURNOVER  by GONZALEZ,SHANYA
STEAL  by HEALY,KATIE 01:24
GOOD LAYUP by HOWARD,NYASHA(in the paint) 01:20 17-7 V 10
FOUL  by ALBRIGHT,ALL'AHA 01:14



2nd Play By Play

01:14 17-8 V 9 GOOD FT by TRAWALLEH,FATOMATA
01:14 MISS FT by TRAWALLEH,FATOMATA

-- REBOUND OFF by ROJAS,VALERIA
SUB IN by GORMAN,JESSICA 01:14
SUB OUT by ALBRIGHT,ALL'AHA 01:14

01:14 SUB IN by ROJAS,VALERIA
01:14 SUB OUT by GILL,NINA
01:11 MISS JUMPER by GRITZ,REBECCA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
00:45 MISS JUMPER by VASQUEZ,ERIADNA

REBOUND DEF by VOOGD,KAMERON DE --
TURNOVER  by HOWARD,NYASHA 00:36

00:36 SUB IN by GILL,NINA
00:36 SUB OUT by GRITZ,REBECCA
00:28 MISS JUMPER by GILL,NINA

-- REBOUND OFF by ROJAS,VALERIA
00:04 MISS JUMPER by GILL,NINA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

VISITORS: JOHNJAYW Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lehman
SUB IN by VOOGD,KAMERON DE 10:00
SUB OUT by ALBRIGHT,ALL'AHA 10:00
MISS JUMPER by RAKITZIS,LILY 09:48

-- REBOUND DEF by GILL,NINA
09:36 MISS LAYUP by GONZALEZ,SHANYA

REBOUND DEF by HEALY,KATIE --
GOOD JUMPER by HEALY,KATIE 09:22 19-8 V 11

09:14 TURNOVER  by TRAWALLEH,FATOMATA
STEAL  by HEALY,KATIE 09:13
MISS LAYUP by HOWARD,NYASHA 09:10

-- REBOUND DEF by VASQUEZ,ERIADNA
08:57 MISS 3PTR by GONZALEZ,SHANYA

REBOUND DEF by HEALY,KATIE --
MISS 3PTR by HEALY,KATIE 08:47

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by PLATIA,BRIANNA 08:37
SUB IN by ALBRIGHT,ALL'AHA 08:37
SUB OUT by HOWARD,NYASHA 08:37
SUB OUT by GORMAN,JESSICA 08:37

08:29 MISS JUMPER by VASQUEZ,ERIADNA
REBOUND DEF by ALBRIGHT,ALL'AHA --
MISS 3PTR by ALBRIGHT,ALL'AHA 08:08

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by HEALY,KATIE 08:04

07:49 TURNOVER  by GILL,NINA
TURNOVER  by VOOGD,KAMERON DE 07:34

07:20 MISS LAYUP by GILL,NINA
REBOUND DEF by HEALY,KATIE --

07:12 FOUL  by TRAWALLEH,FATOMATA
SUB IN by HOWARD,NYASHA 07:12
SUB OUT by HEALY,KATIE 07:12
MISS 3PTR by ALBRIGHT,ALL'AHA 07:04
REBOUND OFF by VOOGD,KAMERON DE --

06:49 FOUL  by GILL,NINA
GOOD FT by VOOGD,KAMERON DE 06:49 20-8 V 12
GOOD FT by VOOGD,KAMERON DE 06:49 21-8 V 13

06:49 SUB IN by GRITZ,REBECCA
06:49 SUB OUT by TRAWALLEH,FATOMATA
06:44 TURNOVER  by GRITZ,REBECCA



STEAL  by VOOGD,KAMERON DE 06:42
MISS LAYUP by HOWARD,NYASHA 06:38

-- REBOUND DEF by VASQUEZ,ERIADNA
06:33 TURNOVER  by GONZALEZ,SHANYA

STEAL  by RAKITZIS,LILY 06:32
06:29 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TURNOVER  by HOWARD,NYASHA 06:29
06:15 TURNOVER  by VASQUEZ,ERIADNA

STEAL  by RAKITZIS,LILY 06:13
GOOD LAYUP by HOWARD,NYASHA(in the paint) 06:07 23-8 V 15
ASSIST  by RAKITZIS,LILY --

06:01 TURNOVER  by GONZALEZ,SHANYA
STEAL  by HOWARD,NYASHA 05:59
GOOD LAYUP by HOWARD,NYASHA(in the paint) 05:58 25-8 V 17

05:58 FOUL  by GONZALEZ,SHANYA
SUB IN by PECHIN,ARIANA 05:58
SUB IN by HEALY,KATIE 05:58
SUB OUT by PLATIA,BRIANNA 05:58
SUB OUT by RAKITZIS,LILY 05:58
SUB OUT by VOOGD,KAMERON DE 05:58
SUB OUT by ALBRIGHT,ALL'AHA 05:58
MISS FT by HOWARD,NYASHA 05:26
REBOUND OFF by PECHIN,ARIANA --
GOOD LAYUP by HEALY,KATIE(in the paint) 05:08 27-8 V 19

04:49 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by LALONE,MADISON 04:49
SUB IN by ALBRIGHT,ALL'AHA 04:49

04:49 SUB IN by TRAWALLEH,FATOMATA
04:49 SUB OUT by GRITZ,REBECCA
04:40 27-10 V 17 GOOD JUMPER by GILL,NINA

-- ASSIST  by VASQUEZ,ERIADNA
MISS 3PTR by LALONE,MADISON 04:31

-- REBOUND DEF by ROJAS,VALERIA
04:29 TURNOVER  by GILL,NINA

STEAL  by HEALY,KATIE 04:28
MISS LAYUP by HEALY,KATIE 04:23
REBOUND OFF by LALONE,MADISON --

04:15 FOUL  by TRAWALLEH,FATOMATA
GOOD LAYUP by HEALY,KATIE(in the paint) 04:12 29-10 V 19

04:09 TURNOVER  by GILL,NINA
TURNOVER  by HOWARD,NYASHA 03:59

03:57 29-12 V 17 GOOD LAYUP by VASQUEZ,ERIADNA(in the paint)
SUB IN by RAKITZIS,LILY 03:57
SUB OUT by HOWARD,NYASHA 03:57

03:57 SUB IN by GRITZ,REBECCA
03:57 SUB OUT by TRAWALLEH,FATOMATA

MISS LAYUP by ALBRIGHT,ALL'AHA 03:54
-- REBOUND DEF by GRITZ,REBECCA

03:49 MISS 3PTR by GONZALEZ,SHANYA
-- REBOUND OFF by ROJAS,VALERIA

03:44 29-14 V 15 GOOD JUMPER by VASQUEZ,ERIADNA
-- ASSIST  by ROJAS,VALERIA

MISS LAYUP by RAKITZIS,LILY 03:38
REBOUND OFF by HEALY,KATIE --
MISS JUMPER by PECHIN,ARIANA 03:32

-- REBOUND DEF by GILL,NINA
03:25 29-17 V 12 GOOD 3PTR by GONZALEZ,SHANYA

-- ASSIST  by GILL,NINA
SUB IN by HOWARD,NYASHA 02:58
SUB IN by VOOGD,KAMERON DE 02:58
SUB OUT by PECHIN,ARIANA 02:58
SUB OUT by ALBRIGHT,ALL'AHA 02:58



3rd Play By Play

GOOD JUMPER by HOWARD,NYASHA 02:52 31-17 V 14
ASSIST  by RAKITZIS,LILY --
FOUL  by HOWARD,NYASHA 02:36

02:28 MISS JUMPER by GILL,NINA
-- REBOUND OFF by VASQUEZ,ERIADNA

02:14 TURNOVER  by GONZALEZ,SHANYA
STEAL  by HOWARD,NYASHA 02:12
GOOD JUMPER by RAKITZIS,LILY 02:07 33-17 V 16

01:54 MISS LAYUP by GILL,NINA
REBOUND DEF by LALONE,MADISON --
TURNOVER  by RAKITZIS,LILY 01:47
FOUL  by HOWARD,NYASHA 01:41

01:38 MISS 3PTR by VASQUEZ,ERIADNA
-- REBOUND OFF by ROJAS,VALERIA

01:33 33-19 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by GILL,NINA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ROJAS,VALERIA

GOOD LAYUP by HEALY,KATIE(in the paint) 01:14 35-19 V 16
ASSIST  by VOOGD,KAMERON DE --

00:59 35-21 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by VASQUEZ,ERIADNA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GRITZ,REBECCA

00:48 FOUL  by GONZALEZ,SHANYA
GOOD FT by HOWARD,NYASHA 00:48 36-21 V 15
GOOD FT by HOWARD,NYASHA 00:48 37-21 V 16

00:45 TURNOVER  by GONZALEZ,SHANYA
00:33 FOUL  by VASQUEZ,ERIADNA

GOOD FT by HEALY,KATIE 00:33 38-21 V 17
GOOD FT by HEALY,KATIE 00:33 39-21 V 18

00:25 MISS JUMPER by GONZALEZ,SHANYA
-- REBOUND OFF by VASQUEZ,ERIADNA

FOUL  by HEALY,KATIE 00:21
SUB IN by GORMAN,JESSICA 00:21
SUB OUT by HEALY,KATIE 00:21

00:19 MISS JUMPER by GILL,NINA
REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,NYASHA --
MISS LAYUP by HOWARD,NYASHA 00:10

-- REBOUND DEF by VASQUEZ,ERIADNA
FOUL  by GORMAN,JESSICA 00:10

00:10 39-22 V 17 GOOD FT by VASQUEZ,ERIADNA
00:10 MISS FT by VASQUEZ,ERIADNA

REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,NYASHA --
SUB IN by MARTIR,SAMANTHA 00:10
SUB OUT by GORMAN,JESSICA 00:10

00:10 SUB IN by SEPULVEDA,MELISSA
00:10 SUB OUT by GILL,NINA
00:03 FOUL  by VASQUEZ,ERIADNA

GOOD FT by HOWARD,NYASHA 00:03 40-22 V 18
GOOD FT by HOWARD,NYASHA 00:03 41-22 V 19

VISITORS: JOHNJAYW Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lehman
SUB IN by VOOGD,KAMERON DE 10:00
SUB OUT by GORMAN,JESSICA 10:00

09:34 MISS JUMPER by GILL,NINA
REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,NYASHA --
GOOD LAYUP by RAKITZIS,LILY(in the paint) 09:28 43-22 V 21
ASSIST  by HOWARD,NYASHA --

09:13 MISS JUMPER by GILL,NINA
-- REBOUND OFF by VASQUEZ,ERIADNA

09:07 MISS JUMPER by GILL,NINA
REBOUND DEF by VOOGD,KAMERON DE --



GOOD JUMPER by HEALY,KATIE 09:00 45-22 V 23
ASSIST  by VOOGD,KAMERON DE --

08:49 MISS JUMPER by GILL,NINA
BLOCK  by VOOGD,KAMERON DE 08:49
REBOUND DEF by VOOGD,KAMERON DE --
GOOD JUMPER by HEALY,KATIE 08:40 47-22 V 25
ASSIST  by HOWARD,NYASHA --

08:03 47-24 V 23 GOOD LAYUP by VASQUEZ,ERIADNA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TRAWALLEH,FATOMATA

MISS JUMPER by HOWARD,NYASHA 07:45
REBOUND OFF by VOOGD,KAMERON DE --
GOOD JUMPER by VOOGD,KAMERON DE 07:41 49-24 V 25

07:28 MISS 3PTR by GONZALEZ,SHANYA
REBOUND DEF by VOOGD,KAMERON DE --
GOOD JUMPER by HOWARD,NYASHA 07:18 51-24 V 27

07:14 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by MARTIR,SAMANTHA 07:14
SUB IN by LALONE,MADISON 07:14
SUB OUT by RAKITZIS,LILY 07:14
SUB OUT by ALBRIGHT,ALL'AHA 07:14

06:59 MISS JUMPER by GILL,NINA
REBOUND DEF by HEALY,KATIE --
GOOD LAYUP by HOWARD,NYASHA(in the paint) 06:44 53-24 V 29
FOUL  by VOOGD,KAMERON DE 06:23

06:23 53-25 V 28 GOOD FT by GILL,NINA
06:23 MISS FT by GILL,NINA

REBOUND DEF by HEALY,KATIE --
06:23 SUB IN by GRITZ,REBECCA
06:23 SUB OUT by TRAWALLEH,FATOMATA

TURNOVER  by HEALY,KATIE 06:18
06:07 MISS JUMPER by VASQUEZ,ERIADNA

-- REBOUND OFF by ROJAS,VALERIA
06:02 TURNOVER  by VASQUEZ,ERIADNA

MISS JUMPER by MARTIR,SAMANTHA 05:52
REBOUND OFF by VOOGD,KAMERON DE --
GOOD 3PTR by HOWARD,NYASHA 05:44 56-25 V 31
ASSIST  by HEALY,KATIE --

05:28 TURNOVER  by GILL,NINA
STEAL  by HEALY,KATIE 05:25

05:23 FOUL  by GRITZ,REBECCA
MISS FT by LALONE,MADISON 05:23
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by LALONE,MADISON 05:23 57-25 V 32
SUB IN by ALBRIGHT,ALL'AHA 05:23
SUB OUT by VOOGD,KAMERON DE 05:23

05:09 MISS 3PTR by GONZALEZ,SHANYA
-- REBOUND OFF by ROJAS,VALERIA

05:04 TURNOVER  by GILL,NINA
04:51 FOUL  by ROJAS,VALERIA

MISS 3PTR by HOWARD,NYASHA 04:41
-- REBOUND DEF by VASQUEZ,ERIADNA

04:31 TURNOVER  by GRITZ,REBECCA
MISS 3PTR by ALBRIGHT,ALL'AHA 04:17

-- REBOUND DEF by ROJAS,VALERIA
04:05 MISS JUMPER by GILL,NINA

REBOUND DEF by HEALY,KATIE --
03:55 FOUL  by ROJAS,VALERIA

MISS FT by HEALY,KATIE 03:55
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HEALY,KATIE 03:55 58-25 V 33
SUB IN by VOOGD,KAMERON DE 03:55
SUB OUT by HEALY,KATIE 03:55



4th Play By Play

03:55 SUB IN by TRAWALLEH,FATOMATA
03:55 SUB OUT by GRITZ,REBECCA
03:41 58-27 V 31 GOOD LAYUP by TRAWALLEH,FATOMATA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ROJAS,VALERIA
MISS LAYUP by HOWARD,NYASHA 03:30
REBOUND OFF by HOWARD,NYASHA --
GOOD LAYUP by ALBRIGHT,ALL'AHA(in the paint) 03:17 60-27 V 33

03:17 FOUL  by GONZALEZ,SHANYA
GOOD FT by ALBRIGHT,ALL'AHA 03:17 61-27 V 34
SUB IN by PLATIA,BRIANNA 03:17
SUB IN by RAKITZIS,LILY 03:17
SUB OUT by HOWARD,NYASHA 03:17
SUB OUT by LALONE,MADISON 03:17

03:06 MISS JUMPER by GILL,NINA
REBOUND DEF by MARTIR,SAMANTHA --
GOOD JUMPER by RAKITZIS,LILY 02:48 63-27 V 36

02:32 63-29 V 34 GOOD JUMPER by GONZALEZ,SHANYA
FOUL  by PLATIA,BRIANNA 02:32

02:32 MISS FT by GONZALEZ,SHANYA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

02:32 TURNOVER  by GONZALEZ,SHANYA
MISS JUMPER by VOOGD,KAMERON DE 02:23

-- REBOUND DEF by VASQUEZ,ERIADNA
FOUL  by PLATIA,BRIANNA 02:05

01:57 TURNOVER  by VASQUEZ,ERIADNA
TURNOVER  by MARTIR,SAMANTHA 01:45

01:45 STEAL  by ROJAS,VALERIA
01:36 MISS 3PTR by TRAWALLEH,FATOMATA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by ALBRIGHT,ALL'AHA 01:22

-- REBOUND DEF by GILL,NINA
01:11 MISS 3PTR by GONZALEZ,SHANYA

-- REBOUND OFF by VASQUEZ,ERIADNA
01:02 MISS JUMPER by VASQUEZ,ERIADNA

REBOUND DEF by PLATIA,BRIANNA --
TURNOVER  by VOOGD,KAMERON DE 00:44

00:25 MISS LAYUP by ROJAS,VALERIA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

00:21 63-31 V 32 GOOD JUMPER by GONZALEZ,SHANYA
-- ASSIST  by VASQUEZ,ERIADNA

MISS 3PTR by PLATIA,BRIANNA 00:04
-- REBOUND DEF by TRAWALLEH,FATOMATA

VISITORS: JOHNJAYW Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lehman
SUB IN by VOOGD,KAMERON DE 10:00
SUB OUT by GORMAN,JESSICA 10:00

09:49 63-33 V 30 GOOD JUMPER by GILL,NINA
GOOD 3PTR by ALBRIGHT,ALL'AHA 09:34 66-33 V 33
ASSIST  by HOWARD,NYASHA --
FOUL  by VOOGD,KAMERON DE 09:22

09:22 MISS FT by GILL,NINA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:22 66-34 V 32 GOOD FT by GILL,NINA
TURNOVER  by VOOGD,KAMERON DE 09:10

09:08 STEAL  by VASQUEZ,ERIADNA
08:49 TURNOVER  by TRAWALLEH,FATOMATA

MISS 3PTR by ALBRIGHT,ALL'AHA 08:46
REBOUND OFF by HOWARD,NYASHA --
MISS JUMPER by VOOGD,KAMERON DE 08:38



-- REBOUND DEF by VASQUEZ,ERIADNA
08:31 MISS LAYUP by TRAWALLEH,FATOMATA

-- REBOUND OFF by GONZALEZ,SHANYA
08:23 MISS 3PTR by TRAWALLEH,FATOMATA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by VOOGD,KAMERON DE 08:01
REBOUND OFF by VOOGD,KAMERON DE --

07:57 FOUL  by VASQUEZ,ERIADNA
07:57 FOUL  by GILL,NINA

GOOD FT by HEALY,KATIE 07:57 67-34 V 33
GOOD FT by HEALY,KATIE 07:57 68-34 V 34

07:57 TURNOVER  by ROJAS,VALERIA
TURNOVER  by HOWARD,NYASHA 07:57
FOUL  by HOWARD,NYASHA 07:53

07:47 MISS JUMPER by GILL,NINA
-- REBOUND OFF by VASQUEZ,ERIADNA

FOUL  by VOOGD,KAMERON DE 07:43
07:39 68-36 V 32 GOOD JUMPER by VASQUEZ,ERIADNA

-- ASSIST  by GONZALEZ,SHANYA
GOOD LAYUP by VOOGD,KAMERON DE(in the paint) 07:29 70-36 V 34
ASSIST  by HEALY,KATIE --

07:21 TURNOVER  by GILL,NINA
STEAL  by HOWARD,NYASHA 07:18
GOOD LAYUP by HOWARD,NYASHA(in the paint) 07:14 72-36 V 36

07:14 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by LALONE,MADISON 07:14
SUB OUT by RAKITZIS,LILY 07:14

07:05 TURNOVER  by GILL,NINA
GOOD 3PTR by ALBRIGHT,ALL'AHA 06:57 75-36 V 39
ASSIST  by HOWARD,NYASHA --

06:50 TURNOVER  by TRAWALLEH,FATOMATA
STEAL  by ALBRIGHT,ALL'AHA 06:48
MISS LAYUP by ALBRIGHT,ALL'AHA 06:46

-- REBOUND DEF by GONZALEZ,SHANYA
06:35 TURNOVER  by VASQUEZ,ERIADNA

SUB IN by GORMAN,JESSICA 06:35
SUB OUT by HEALY,KATIE 06:35
GOOD JUMPER by HOWARD,NYASHA 06:28 77-36 V 41

06:17 TURNOVER  by VASQUEZ,ERIADNA
STEAL  by VOOGD,KAMERON DE 06:15
MISS 3PTR by ALBRIGHT,ALL'AHA 06:10
REBOUND OFF by VOOGD,KAMERON DE --
GOOD JUMPER by VOOGD,KAMERON DE 06:07 79-36 V 43

05:49 MISS LAYUP by TRAWALLEH,FATOMATA
REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,NYASHA --

05:41 FOUL  by VASQUEZ,ERIADNA
GOOD FT by HOWARD,NYASHA 05:41 80-36 V 44
GOOD FT by HOWARD,NYASHA 05:41 81-36 V 45
SUB IN by MARTIR,SAMANTHA 05:41
SUB IN by RAKITZIS,LILY 05:41
SUB IN by PLATIA,BRIANNA 05:41
SUB OUT by HOWARD,NYASHA 05:41
SUB OUT by ALBRIGHT,ALL'AHA 05:41

05:41 SUB IN by MITCHELL,SAMANTHA
05:41 SUB OUT by VASQUEZ,ERIADNA
05:37 MISS JUMPER by TRAWALLEH,FATOMATA

-- REBOUND OFF by ROJAS,VALERIA
05:19 TURNOVER  by MITCHELL,SAMANTHA

TURNOVER  by LALONE,MADISON 05:10
FOUL  by VOOGD,KAMERON DE 05:06

05:06 MISS FT by GONZALEZ,SHANYA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



05:06 81-37 V 44 GOOD FT by GONZALEZ,SHANYA
GOOD JUMPER by LALONE,MADISON 04:50 83-37 V 46
ASSIST  by MARTIR,SAMANTHA --

04:36 MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL,SAMANTHA
REBOUND DEF by MARTIR,SAMANTHA --

04:22 FOUL  by ROJAS,VALERIA
GOOD FT by PLATIA,BRIANNA 04:22 84-37 V 47
GOOD FT by PLATIA,BRIANNA 04:22 85-37 V 48
SUB IN by HOWARD,NYASHA 04:22
SUB IN by ALBRIGHT,ALL'AHA 04:22
SUB OUT by LALONE,MADISON 04:22
SUB OUT by VOOGD,KAMERON DE 04:22

04:12 MISS JUMPER by GONZALEZ,SHANYA
-- REBOUND OFF by GONZALEZ,SHANYA

04:07 MISS JUMPER by GONZALEZ,SHANYA
REBOUND DEF by ALBRIGHT,ALL'AHA --
MISS 3PTR by ALBRIGHT,ALL'AHA 03:59

-- REBOUND DEF by ROJAS,VALERIA
03:49 85-39 V 46 GOOD LAYUP by GILL,NINA(in the paint)

FOUL  by ALBRIGHT,ALL'AHA 03:49
03:49 MISS FT by GILL,NINA

-- REBOUND OFF by ROJAS,VALERIA
03:46 MISS JUMPER by GILL,NINA

REBOUND DEF by ALBRIGHT,ALL'AHA --
MISS 3PTR by ALBRIGHT,ALL'AHA 03:32

-- REBOUND DEF by GILL,NINA
03:25 85-41 V 44 GOOD LAYUP by TRAWALLEH,FATOMATA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GILL,NINA
MISS 3PTR by GORMAN,JESSICA 03:01

-- REBOUND DEF by GONZALEZ,SHANYA
02:55 85-43 V 42 GOOD LAYUP by TRAWALLEH,FATOMATA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GONZALEZ,SHANYA
MISS 3PTR by HOWARD,NYASHA 02:32
REBOUND OFF by PLATIA,BRIANNA --
MISS JUMPER by PLATIA,BRIANNA 02:28

-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,SAMANTHA
02:17 TURNOVER  by TRAWALLEH,FATOMATA

STEAL  by MARTIR,SAMANTHA 02:14
02:11 FOUL  by GILL,NINA
02:11 FOUL TECH by GILL,NINA

MISS FT by PLATIA,BRIANNA 02:11
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by PLATIA,BRIANNA 02:11
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HOWARD,NYASHA 02:11 86-43 V 43
GOOD FT by HOWARD,NYASHA 02:11 87-43 V 44
SUB IN by PECHIN,ARIANA 02:11
SUB IN by HEALY,KATIE 02:11
SUB OUT by GORMAN,JESSICA 02:11
SUB OUT by PLATIA,BRIANNA 02:11

02:11 SUB IN by GRITZ,REBECCA
02:11 SUB OUT by GILL,NINA

MISS JUMPER by HEALY,KATIE 01:51
-- REBOUND DEF by GONZALEZ,SHANYA

01:45 TURNOVER  by GONZALEZ,SHANYA
TURNOVER  by HOWARD,NYASHA 01:44
SUB IN by VOOGD,KAMERON DE 01:44
SUB OUT by ALBRIGHT,ALL'AHA 01:44

01:41 TURNOVER  by GRITZ,REBECCA
STEAL  by HEALY,KATIE 01:41

01:41 FOUL  by GRITZ,REBECCA
MISS FT by HEALY,KATIE 01:41



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HEALY,KATIE 01:41 88-43 V 45
SUB IN by PLATIA,BRIANNA 01:41
SUB OUT by HEALY,KATIE 01:41

01:26 MISS 3PTR by GONZALEZ,SHANYA
REBOUND DEF by PECHIN,ARIANA --
MISS 3PTR by HOWARD,NYASHA 01:02

-- REBOUND DEF by GONZALEZ,SHANYA
FOUL  by MARTIR,SAMANTHA 00:56

00:56 88-44 V 44 GOOD FT by GONZALEZ,SHANYA
00:56 88-45 V 43 GOOD FT by GONZALEZ,SHANYA

MISS JUMPER by MARTIR,SAMANTHA 00:32
-- REBOUND DEF by ROJAS,VALERIA

FOUL  by HOWARD,NYASHA 00:08
00:08 88-46 V 42 GOOD FT by GONZALEZ,SHANYA
00:08 MISS FT by GONZALEZ,SHANYA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:08 88-47 V 41 GOOD FT by GONZALEZ,SHANYA


